

BENCH DECISION AND AWARD

☐ Expedited ☒ NTA

1674

ARBITRATOR: Stein

HEARING DATE: 6/25/03

GRIEVANT: Stenson, Barbara

GRIEVANCE #: 28-05-20021029-0168-2101

DEPARTMENT: DRC

UNION: OCSFA

MANAGEMENT

ADVOCATE: Dave Lomax

UNION

ADVOCATE: Lynn Belcher

ISSUE

Has mgt violated Article 24.02 &
24.03 of the CBA?

AWARD

I find the grievant violated Rules 3-B and 3-H
when she failed to return to work on July 26, 2002
and did not notify her supervisor of her absence.

However, in accordance with the requirements of Article
24.02 D the fine is reduced to three (3) days. The
grievant shall be reimbursed for two (2) days.

ISSUED AT:
DATE:OCSFA-
6/25/03ARBITRATOR'S
SIGNATURE: